mitigate these risks.

(a) Market risk

Market risk is defined as the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate
because of changes in market prices.

(i) Price risk

Exposure

The Company is exposed to equity securities price risk. This arises from investments held by the Company and
classified in the Statement of Financial Position as financial assets at fair value through profit or loss.

The investment strategy, investment process, investment guidelines and risk measurement tools used by the
Investment Manager are directed towards managing the risk that the Portfolio will fall in value whilst targeting an
absolute return.

Sensitivity

The following table illustrates the effect on the Company's equity from possible changes in market risk that were
reasonably possible based on the risk the Company was exposed to at reporting date, assuming a flat tax rate of
30 per cent. The analysis is based on the assumption that the equity index had increased by 5% and 10% or
decreased by 5% and 10% with all other variables held constant, and that all the Company’s equity instruments
moved in line with the index.

Impact on post-tax profit
2021
$

2020
$

Decrease 5% (58,871) (1,475,180)
Increase 5% 58,871 1,475,180
Decrease 10% (117,742) (2,950,360)
Increase 10% 117,742 2,950,360

Post-tax profit/(loss) for the year would increase/decrease as a result of gains/(losses) on equity securities
classified as at fair value through profit or loss.

At 30 June 2021, the net portfolio position was $1,682,026 (2020: $42,147,997).

16

Monash Absolute Investment Company Limited
Notes to the Financial Statements
For the year ended 30 June 2021

(continued)

3 Financial risk management (continued)

(a) Market risk (continued)

(ii) Cash flow and fair value interest rate risk

The Company's interest bearing financial assets expose it to risks associated with the effects of fluctuations in the
prevailing levels of market interest rates on its financial position and cash flows. The risk is measured using
sensitivity analysis.

The table below summarises the Company's exposure to interest rate risks. It includes the Company's assets and